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Academic Senate 
Special Meeting 

AGENDA 
 
Facilitator: Amber Gillis, President Recorder: Nikki Williams, Secretary 
Date: June 11, 2020 Time: 12:30-1:30 p.m. Location: Zoom Conference in Canvas 
 

Vision: 
Compton College will be the leading institution of student learning and success in higher education. 

Mission Statement: 
Compton College is a welcoming and inclusive community where diverse students are supported to pursue and attain student 

success. Compton College provides solutions to challenges, utilizes the latest techniques for preparing the workforce and provides 
clear pathways for completion of programs of study, transition to a university, and securing living-wage employment. 

 

SENATORS: 

__ Estrada, Harvey 
__ Evans, Jerome 
__ Gillis, Amber 
__ Khan, Mahbub 
__ Kooiman, Brent 
__ Maruri, Carlos 
 
 

__ Mills, Jesse 
__ Moldoveanu, Minodora 
__ Moore, Sean 
__ Pham, Hoa 
__ Richardson, Pamela 
__ Roeun, Malinni 
__ Schumacher, Holly 
 
 

__ Schwitkis, Kent 
__ Sidhu, Rajinder 
__ Thomas, Shirley 
__ Valdry, Andree 
__ Villalobos, Jose 
__ Williams, Nikki 
 
 

 
AGENDA: 
 
1) Call to Order 

2) Approval of Agenda 

3) Public Comment 
 

4) Unfinished Business/Tabled Business 
a) Second Read, and Vote: Academic Senate Constitution and Bylaws – 2020 (Revised) 

 
5) Adjournment 

 
Next Scheduled Meeting: TBA at 12:30pm 

Academic Senate Canvas Site 
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COMPTON COLLEGE ACADEMIC SENATE MEETING DATES AND LOCATIONS (1st & 3rd Thursday) 
 
FALL 2019  LOCATION  SPRING 2020  LOCATION 
September 5  Board Room  February 20  Board Room 
September 19  Board Room  March 5  Board Room 
October 3  Board Room  March 19  Canvas Site 
October 17  Board Room  April 2  Canvas Site 
November 7  Board Room  April 23  Canvas Site 
November 21  Staff Lounge  May 7  Canvas Site 
December 5  Board Room  May 21  Canvas Site 
    June 4 

June 11 (Special) 
Canvas Site 
Canvas Site 

 
 

Per the Brown Act, all votes must be recorded by name. Only Nos and Abstentions will be recorded by name in the minutes. 

If a senator was signed in to the meeting and did not vote No/Abstain, their vote will be assumed to be a Yes. 
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CCCD Academic Senate Roster 

2019-2020 (19 members) 
 

Officers: 
 President/Chairperson         Amber Gillis (18-20) 
 President-Elect/Chairperson-Elect Minodora Moldoveanu (19-20) 
 Vice President/Vice Chairperson Jesse Mills (19-21) 
 Secretary/Secretary         Nikki Williams (19-21)  
 Curriculum/Curriculum Representative Sean Moore (17-20) 
 Adjunct Representative   Mahbub Khan (19-21) 
 Board Representative   Jerome Evans (19-21) 
   
Members: 
 Career and Technical Education (2)  
 Brent Kooiman (19-20) 
 Pamela Richardson (20-21) 

 Health and Human Services (2)   
 Shirley Thomas (19-21) 
 Hoa Pham (19-20) 

 Humanities (2)  
 Minodora Moldoveanu (20-21) 
 Nikki Williams (19-20) Secretary 

 Social Sciences and Fine Arts (2) 
 Jesse Mills (20-21) 
 Harvey Estrada (19-20) 
 
 Mathematics (2) 
 Malinni Roeun (19-20) 
 Jose Villalobos (19-21) 

 Science (2) 
 Kent Schwitkis (19-21)  
 Rajinder Sidhu (19-20) 

 Library and Learning Resource Unit (1) 
 Andree Valdry (20-21) 

 Counseling (2) 
 Holly Schumacher (20-21)  
 Carlos Maruri (19-21) 
 
 At-Large (2) 
 Jerome Evans (19-21) 
 Amber Gillis (19-21) 

 Adjunct Representatives (2) 
 Mahbub Khan (19-21), Adjunct Representative  
 Vacant (19-21) 
 

 
 


